Remains ID Date
4/8/2016
9/26/2008
11/22/2004
4/1/2009
4/3/2014
9/24/2012
10/10/2007
4/6/2009
5/26/2009
1/31/2011
5/1/2006
4/6/2007
10/26/1987
9/10/2015

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Name

ADKINS, VIRGIL BOYD

BOCKEY, ROBERT CHARLES
BURGESS, PRESTON MCDOWELL
GILL, HARLES

GROVES, ALVA CLIFFORD
HUFFMAN, RONALD CALES
MASON, ROBERT LEE

MEREDITH, LAWRENCE ALEXANDER
MOORE, HAROLD BLAND
MURRAY, JAMES SAMUEL
SCARBROUGH, DARRELL WESLEY
TRENT, DONALD CLARENCE
WALKER, JACK L.

WILLIAMS, BILLY JOE

Personnel Missing - Korea (PMKOR)
(Reported for WEST VIRGINIA Accounted For)

Rank/Rate
Pvt
Sgt
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Pfc
Cpl
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Sgt
Cpl
Sgt

Location

NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
SOUTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
SOUTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
SOUTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
SOUTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA

Branch

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

This list of Korean War missing personnel was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report Prepared: 01/11/2019 16:16

Total Accounted: 14

Date of Incident
7/17/1953
11/27/1950
12/15/1950
12/2/1950
4/14/1951
7/22/1951
11/28/1950
2/13/1951
11/2/1950
2/13/1951
11/2/1950
3/31/1951
7/31/1950
2/14/1951



