Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Personnel Missing - Korea (PMKOR)

(Reported for WEST VIRGINIA Accounted For)

Total Accounted: 14

Remains ID Date	Name	Rank/Rate	Location	Branch	Date of Incident
4/8/2016	ADKINS, VIRGIL BOYD	Pvt	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/17/1953
9/26/2008	BOCKEY, ROBERT CHARLES	Sgt	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/27/1950
11/22/2004	BURGESS, PRESTON MCDOWELL	Sgt	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/15/1950
4/1/2009	GILL, HARLES	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950
4/3/2014	GROVES, ALVA CLIFFORD	СрІ	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	4/14/1951
9/24/2012	HUFFMAN, RONALD CALES	Pfc	SOUTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/22/1951
10/10/2007	MASON, ROBERT LEE	СрІ	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/28/1950
4/6/2009	MEREDITH, LAWRENCE ALEXANDER	Sgt	SOUTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/13/1951
5/26/2009	MOORE, HAROLD BLAND	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/2/1950
1/31/2011	MURRAY, JAMES SAMUEL	Cpl	SOUTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/13/1951
5/1/2006	SCARBROUGH, DARRELL WESLEY	СрІ	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/2/1950
4/6/2007	TRENT, DONALD CLARENCE	Sgt	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	3/31/1951
10/26/1987	WALKER, JACK L.	СрІ	SOUTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/31/1950
9/10/2015	WILLIAMS, BILLY JOE	Sgt	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/14/1951

This list of Korean War missing personnel was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report Prepared: 01/11/2019 16:16